methods or agents will void all Entries by that Entrant.  Entries that are incomplete, late, garbled 
or corrupted are void and will not be accepted.  All Entries become the property of Sponsor 
upon receipt and will not be acknowledged or returned.​
​
4.    DETERMINING THE WINNERS: A total of four hundred twenty-six (426) potential prizes 
are available to be awarded during the Sweepstakes Period and will be randomly awarded 
based on a number of randomly-allocated times and applicable Entrant’s country of residence.  
Submission of an Entry may trigger a prize to be awarded from the applicable country’s

[...]

insufficient number of participants/Entries available at any applicable winning time, Sponsor 
may, in its sole discretion, substitute another winning time in the Sweepstakes for the applicable 
country, time permitting.  ​
​
5.    PRIZES, APPROXIMATE RETAIL VALUE (“ARV”) AND ODDS OF WINNING:​
​
There are a total of four hundred twenty-six (426) prizes (each, a “Prize”) available to be won at 
random based on applicable Entrant’s country of residence as outlined in the chart below. 

Prize Quantity ARV for each 
(US$s or CAD$s 

based on 
winner’s 

residency) 

Total ARV of all 
Prizes (US$s or